Market Street, commonly known as "El Rey 

Motel"; authorizing the City Manager to execute agreements identified in the 

MOU and future amendments to the MOU, where amendments do not 

significantly alter the purposes; and authorizing the appropriation of up to Two 

Million Five Hundred Thousand ($2,500,000) in ERF-5R grant revenue and 

corresponding expenditures in the Community Development Department budget 

contingent upon award of funding by the State of California was approved. The 

motion carried by the following vote:

Ayes: Councilmember Barajas, Councilmember Barrera, Councilmember D'Arrigo,